
Please call 0300 003 2554 to book an appointment
If you are unsure if your child has had this vaccination or not, please check with your GP prior to booking an appointment

All children MUST attend with the adult who holds parental responsibility

Date
Vaccines to be 
administered

Appointment/
Drop In Venue Time Address

Saturday 19th February 2022 DTP-MenACWY Appointment St Matthews Community Centre 9am-3pm Arncliffe Gardens, Hartlepool, TS26 9JF

Monday 21st February 2022 DTP-MenACWY Appointment Louisa Centre, Stanley 9am-3pm Front Street, Stanley, DH9 0TE

Tuesday 22nd February 2022 DTP-MenACWY Appointment Dolphin Centre 9am-3pm Horse Market, Darlington, DL1 5RP

Wednesday 23rd February 2022 DTP-MenACWY Appointment Stockton Family Hub 9am-3pm
Yarm Road, Stockton, TS18 3PJ (please note if you 
google postcode it will direct you to Billingham Hub)

Wednesday 23rd February 2022 COVID/DTP-MenACWY Drop-in Chester Le Street Hub 10am-3pm Burns Green, Chester-le-Street, DH3 3QH

Thursday 24th February 2022 DTP-MenACWY Appointment West Middlesbrough Children's Centre 9am-3pm Stainsby Road, Middlesbrough, TS5 4JR

Thursday 24th February 2022 COVID/DTP-MenACWY Drop-in Chester Le Street Hub 10am-3pm Burns Green, Chester-le-Street, DH3 3QH

Friday 25th February 2022 DTP-MenACWY Appointment Abbey Leisure Centre 9am-3pm Abbey Road, Pity Me, Durham, DH1 5DQ

Saturday 5th March 2022 DTP-MenACWY Appointment Spennymoor Health Centre 9am-1pm Bishop's Close, Spennymoor DL16 6ED

Saturday 19th March 2022 DTP-MenACWY Appointment Redcar Community Fire Station 9am-3pm 19 Trunk Road, Redcar TS10 5BW

Wednesday 23rd March 2022 DTP-MenACWY Appointment Hemlington Recreation Centre 3pm-5.30pm
Cass House Road, Hemlington, Middlesbrough TS8 
9QW

Saturday 26th March 2022 DTP-MenACWY Appointment Dolphin Centre 9am-3pm Horse Market, Darlington, DL1 5RP


